09-27-2000

0123P 1 of 1

SEP	2	1	2000
-----	---	---	------

RECORDATION FOR THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY O	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
CONLOG (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED	Name: MERLIN GERIN (PROPRIETARY) LIMIT		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  NO  Nature of conveyance:	Internal Address:  Street Address: Cnr. Bekker & Montrose Roads  City: Midrand State: Gauteng ZIP:  Country: South Africa Postal Code:  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  YES N		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Other:			
Date: July 29, 2000			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t	the execution date of the application is:		
	**		
A. Patent Application No(s).	B. Patent No.(s).		
	D350,727		
Additional numbers atta			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total No. of applications/patents involved: one (1)		
Name: BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP	<ul> <li>7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00</li> <li>☑ Enclosed</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if no fee attached.</li> <li>8. Deposit account number: 02-2448</li> </ul>		
Street Address: P.O. BOX 747			
City: FALLS CHURCH State: VA ZIP: 22040-0747			
Country: USA	8. Deposit account number. <u>02-2448</u>		
	(Attach triplicate copy of this page		
	if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.	E THIS SPACE		
_	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true		
$\sim$ $\sim$ $\sim$	Ry De 2011		
James M. Slattery, #28,380 Name of Person Signing/Reg. No.	September 21, 2000		
Name of a cison signing reg. 110.	Signature Date		
Total number of pages including cover s	sheet, attachments, and document: two (2)		
	(2)		

(Rev. 04/19/2000)

## ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED DESIGN

WHEREAS CONLOG (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED

whose address is 270 Brickfield Road, Durban, Kwazulu Natal, Republic of South Africa (hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR)

is/are the sole and exclusive owner(s) of Letters Patent of the United States of America, as follows:-

350,727

granted

**September 20, 1994** 

and WHEREAS MERLIN GERIN S.A. (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED
whose address is Cnr. Bekker & Montrose Roads, Midrand, Gauteng, Republic of South Africa
(hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE)

is/are desirous of acquiring an interest therein.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10,00) and certain other valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, CONLOG (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said MERLIN GERIN S.A. (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED, the entire right, title and interest, for the territory of the United States of America in and to the said design as described in the Letters Patent No. 350,727 including any and all improvements, divisions, continuations-in-part or re-issues to be held and enjoyed by the said MERLIN GERIN S.A. (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED for his/their own use and benefit and for his/their legal heirs, assigns or representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me/us had this assignment and sale not been made.

WITNESS my hand this

RECORDED: 09/21/2000

29th

day of

JULY

2000

Name:

ETIENNE CHARL DE VILLIERS

Status:

COMPANY SECRETARY

for and on behalf of

**CONLOG (PROPRIETARY) LIMITED** 

WITNESS:

1. 2. Full Name

**Full Nam** 

HILARY HADFIELD

PATENT REEL: 011097 FRAME: 0543